

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 3262

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in CRLA No. 1208/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAGGOO

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 3262/2007(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on  
the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the Trial Court

judgment shall be filed within two weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master