

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1479 OF 2007

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THAGGOO

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 06/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned Counsel for the  
appellant, Six weeks' time is granted to file additional  
documents. If the appellants fails to comply with the  
order, the appeal stands dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)  
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1479/2007

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THAGGOO

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned Counsel for the appellant, six weeks' time is granted to file additional documents. If the appellant fails to comply with the order, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.  
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

New Delhi  
August 6, 2010